ting as a court of impeachment in May, eighteen hundred and seventy-three (1873), four thousand dollars (\$4,000).

2d.—For payment of balance due state printer for work done by contract for state in eighteen hundred and seventy-three (1873), ten thousand seven hundred and thirty-six 23-100 dollars (\$10,736.23).

3d.—For payment of balance due for publishing general laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-three (1873), in newspapers, fifteen hundred and seventy-seven 25.100

dollars (\$1,577.25).

4th.—For payment of amount due for advertising for the various state departments in eighteen hundred and seventy-three (1873), one thousand dollars (\$1,000).

5th.—This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1874.

CHAPTER CXXX. .

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN NAMED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of six hundred dollars to buy a mare (\$600) or so much thereof as may be necessary is hereby for executive appropriated for the purpose of buying a safe for the executive office. Said sum to be paid out of the treasury upon the order of the governor.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to take and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1874.